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Petitioner, Liquidia Technologies, Inc., hereby appoints the following 

practitioners as Petitioner’s attorneys to transact all business in the United States 

Patent & Trademark Office/Patent Trial and Appeal Board associated with any Inter 

Partes Review for the above-captioned patent:  

LEAD COUNSEL BACK-UP COUNSEL 
Ivor R. Elrifi (Reg. No. 39,529) 
ielrifi@cooley.com 
 
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: Patent Group 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW  
Suite 700 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Tel: (212) 479-6840 
Fax: (212) 479-6275 
 

Erik B. Milch (Reg. No. 42887) 
emilch@cooley.com 
Deepa Kannappan  
(admitted pro hac vice) 
dkannappan@cooley.com 
 
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: Patent Group 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Suite 700 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Tel: (703) 456-8573 
Fax: (703) 456-8100 
 

 Sanya Sukduang (Reg. No. 46,390) 
ssukduang@cooley.com 
 
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: Patent Group 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Suite 700 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Tel: (202) 776-2982 
Fax: (202) 842-7899 
 

 Lauren Krickl (Reg. No. 70,261) 
lkrickl@cooley.com 
 
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: Patent Group 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
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Suite 700 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Tel: (650) 843-5065 
Fax: (650) 849-7400 

Douglas W. Cheek (Reg. No. 77,038) 
dcheek@cooley.com 

COOLEYLLP 
ATTN: Patent Group 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Suite 700 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Tel: (202) 776-2108 
Fax: (202) 842-7899 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Petitioner Liquidia Technologies, Inc.: 

z 
Name: ~ ,~ll T. ~""JI tf 
Title: &-.~ C'o,..,~~1 
Liquidia Technologies, Inc. 
Dated: November Jj_, 2021 
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